RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK



irtment of Commerce nd Trademark Office

to the Holigraphe Commissioner of Fau	(M)(() 11(H) 1(H) ((11H) 1(H) 1(H) (11H) 11H (11H) 11H	101404201 r copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ne and address of receiving party(ies):			
Linguistic Technology Corporation	06-16-2000	me: EasyAsk Inc.			
U	.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ficpt Lt. #1	ernal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited X Corporation - Massachusetts	Partnership S	Street Address: 119 Russell Street			
Other		City: Littleton State: Massachusetts ZIP: 01460			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ahad? 🗆 Vaa 💌 Na 📗 [I Individual(a) aitinanakin			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta		Individual(s) citizenship			
		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership Corporation - Massachusetts			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	[Other			
☐ Security Agreement X Change o		signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
□ Other	-	esentative designation is attached: Yes No signations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: September 21, 1999		itional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number		3. Trademark registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/78486 and 75/783292 for EASYASK	i5 for EASYASK				
	Additional numbers attache	xd? □ Yes x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mariou.	1	egistrations involved: 2 (applications)			
Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.					
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 Description:			
	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Post Office Square	Ω Τ	Deposit account number:			
Sale I sale California	0. 1	reposit account number.			
	Q	6-1446			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	1 ,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information is tri	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Con Of 1/100					
Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000189 061446 75784865	•				
FC.461 40.00 CH	Total num	nber of pages comprising cover sheet:1			
FC:482 25.00 CH /					



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

02/I

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

We. Frank Chisholm President /
, Fichacia,
and Larry R. Harris
and
of Linguistic Technology Corporation
(Exact name of corporation)
located at 119 Russell Street, Littleton, MA 01460
(Street address of corporation in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:
i
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on September 1 , 19 99, by vote of:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1,948,944 shares of Common of 2,076,526 shares outstanding
1,948,944 shares of Common of 2,076,526 shares outstanding. (type, class & series, if any)
313,000 shares of Series A Preferred of 433,000 shares outstanding, and (type, class & series, if any)
(type, class & series, if any)
1,306,522 shares of Series 8 referred of 1,366,305 shares outstanding.
(type, class & series, if any)
least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon:/ or least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class or series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:
Voted: To change the name of the company to EasyAsk Inc.
*Delete the inapplicable words **Delete the inapplicable words **For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 20. *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 20. *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B. Section 10. *Vote: If the space provided under uny article or item on the form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one criticle may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring wash addition is clearly indicated.

F.C.

M

03/02/94

REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0689

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:		APPEN TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
			·	
Preferred:		Preferred:		**************************************
				en e

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Cotamon:		Common:	·		
Preferred:		Preferred:		·-	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0690 674276

163103

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

METARY OF MINONWEALTH

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 100.00 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 201 day of 2000 to 19

Effective date:

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Dolla- Francis Lolus

Sucretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Robert L. Birnbaum, Esq. Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP

One Post Office Square

Boston, MA 02109

617-832-1106

TRADEMARK ... REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0691

	Proceedings of the Con-	April 18	
1000 1000 - Talandar III. 1400 - Talandar III.			
			4
The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective wh			
Laws, Chapter 1568; Section 6 unless these articles speffective date and more than therety days after such fill date. Later effective date:	ug, in which event the a	nendment will be	come effective on such later
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	1st day of S	eptember	. 19 99
The Bulk			, "President / "Vice President,
Delete the inapplicable words		N I designation designation competition in super-	, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk.
	, with -		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0692

Form	PTO-140				
13-751					

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		168	reverse side			
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Pater Washington, D.C. 202		Date June 16, 2000		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Account No	00.4440	Order No. 18032-2	<u> </u>		SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use
Name and A	ddress of Depositor:					
One Pos	oag & Eliot st Office Square MA 02109					
DI	SCRIPTION OF ARTICL	ES OR SERVICES TO BE	FURNISHED			
RECORI	OATION FORM (COVER SHEET -	Nature of conve	yance: Chan	ge of Na	me
	ng Party: EasyAs					
Applica	tion Nos.: 75/784	865 and /5/83225				
Mark:	EASYASK					

Amount Due: \$65.00						
Please charge any deficit or credit any overpayment to Acct. No. 06-1446.						
If additiona	space is needed, attack	n separate sheet.		Sinda		ig
Linda A. Casey THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL -- PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Name Linda A. Casey, Foley, Hoag & Eliot

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS

Street Address One Post Office Square

YOUR ORDER NO.

City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

18032-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0693